STRIP FODTINGS - SPSEE Bc]ig\&EiTLlchA%L Rj:lr_/l?gil d?'iffé fSIQ" AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. 3 AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. |
FOR SINGLES & SEMIS UP TO 2 STOREY PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF GROUND FLOOR AREA | = 68| Sqg. Ft. GROUND FLOOR AREA = 1&8] 5qg. Ft.
; ] ht ] o 5T, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T' SECOND FLOOR AREA | = 1522| Sq. Ft. SECOND FLOOR AREA | = I522| Sq. Ft.
20"x6" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 2710| Sq. Ft. TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 2710] 59, Ft.
24"x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. 25|11 Sq. M. 25171 Sq. M.
FOUNDATION S WITH ENGINEEED JOISTS OVER 16' SPANS REFESAEIC_) RROOOOF': %ﬁé“ﬁ?&mﬁ“oﬁs FoR ST FLOOR OFEN AREA - 9 %a T IST FLOOR OPEN AREA - o 5a. ft.
EOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEEED JOISTS OVER 16' SPANS = =
24"x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. igg 25?:5 g;:'\'l“ :55:5 = g un Et /fND FLOSE OP:'\II\I :s;: = o[ =a. EE
= g. rt. DD TOT. oP S | = O| 9Sq. Ft.
FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FILL PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA | = Ol &q.Ft. ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA | = o[ 5q. Ft.
24"x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING : - —
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS. TO FINAL GRADING PLAN. GROSS FLOOR AREA = 2710| eq. Ft. GROSS FLOOR AREA = 2710 Sq, Ft.
30"'x®" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING 251717 Sq. M. 251,77 Sq. M.
BELOW PARTY WALLS. v— L oOR FRAMING SHoP DRANINGS GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE | = 165| Sq. Ft. GROUND FLOOR. COVERAGE | = nee| sq. Ft.
(REFER TO FOOTING DETAILS ON ENGINEERED FILL) TO FLOO S SHOP D GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA| = 402| 5qg. Ft. GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA| = 402 &q, Ft.
FOR ENGINEERED FRAMING LAYOUTS
ASSUME THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = 125] Sq. Ft. PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = 25| 5q. Ft.
WHEN TWO CONDITIONS APPLY
— TOTAL COVERAGE W PORCH | = 15| Sq. Ft. TOTAL COVERAGE W PORCH | = FEIEES
ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 ps..) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OR 40 KPa 2-2'%6" STUD WALL NAILED TOSETHER AND = 5433 &q. m. = 5433 5q. m.
ENGINEERED SOIL FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE SPACED @I12" O.C. FULL HT C/W SOLID 9
! ’ BLOCKING 4'-0" 0.C. VERTICAL AND T/16" TOTAL COVERAGE W/O PORCH | = I590| Sqg. Ft. TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH | = 1590| 5q. Ft.
EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING. —
= 14772 Sq. m. = 147.72| 5q. m.
PAD FOOTINGS
120 KPa NATIVE SoIL 40 KPa ENGINEERED FILL SOl T
Fl = 42'x42'%I8" CONCRETE PAD  Fl = 48"x48"x20" CONCRETE PAD %l MW m’W % AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. 2
F2 = 36'x36"x16" CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40"x40"x16" CONCRETE PAD ' :
F3 = 30"x30"xI2" CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34"'x34"x|4" CONCRETE PAD 2" I |2“’L GROUND FLOOR AREA = eg] sq. Ft.
F4 = 24'x24'x|2" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28'x28"xI2" CONCRETE PAD —
o o e CONCRETE PAD . F5 = Iomiahe CONCRETE PAD OTE: A HEoHr OF WAL SECOND FLOOR AREA  [= 1522 5q. Ft.
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART) FOR THIS DETAIL 15 18'-O" TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 270| Sq. Ft.
TG RY SHT WALL DET, 25171 Sg. M.
ST HE AlL IST FLOOR OPEN AREA = O| 9qg. Ft.
WHEN VENEER CUT 1S GREATER THAN 26" A 0" POURED CONC.
FDTN. WALL 1S REQUIRED. 2ND FLOOR OPEN AREA | = o| sqg. Ft.
ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS | = O| 95q. Ft.
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC. JNIPER 2 - ELEV. | ENEREY STAR ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA | = o sq. Ft.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAITMENT ELEVATION WALL FT° (NALL M) OPENNG FT°_(OPENING M) PERCENTAGE GROSS FLOOR AREA = 2710[ Sq. Ft.
25171 Sq. M.
BRICK VENEER LINTELS FRONT 292 (1552) 5464 (1437) 1902 % GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE | = 88| Sq, FE.
LI = B1/2%31/2'X1/4"L @OxAOXG.OL) + 2-2'x8" SPR. No.2 LEFT SIDE q44.11 (68.18) 60.08 (558) 633 % GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA| = 402| sq. Ft.
WL2 = 4"x3-1/2"x5/16"L 100Ox9A0x&.0L) + 2-2"x&" SPR. No.2 PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = 125 5qg. Ft.
WL3 = 5'x3-1/2"x5/16"L (1I25x40x&.0L) + 2-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 RIGHT SIDE d4an (e&1e) 9242 (o) 342 % TOTAL COVERAGE W PORCH = S qFt
WL4 = 6"x3-1/2"x3/8"L (150x9OxI0.0L) + 2-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 REAR 190.6% (14.03) 164.26 (15.26) 2061 % - 5q. Ft.
WL5 = 6"x4"x3/8"L (I50xI00xI0.0L) + 2-2"xI12" SPR. No.2 = 5433 5q. m.
WLE = 5'%x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x90x&.0L) + 2-2"xI2" SPR, No.2
WLT = 5"%x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x90x&.0L) + 3-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 - ; - TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH | = I590| 5. Ft.
WLS = 5"'x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x9d0x&.0L) + 3-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 TOTAL 35084 FT* (32541 M?) 41140 FT (38.22M%) 3 % = 14772| Sq9. m.
WL = 6"x4"x3/8"L (150xI100x10.0L) + 3-2"xI2" SPR. No.2
WDOD LINTELS AND BEAMS
WBl = 2-2"x&" SPR. No.2 (2-38x184 SPR. No.2) JNIPER 2 - ELEV. 2 ENERSY STAR
NB2 = 528/ SPR. No-2 (538x104 SPR. No.2) THE MINIMUM THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT
WB3 = 2-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 (2-38x235 SPR. No.2) ELEV, WALL FT? (WALL M OFEN 2 (oPENI 2 PERCENTAGE
WB4 = 3-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 3-36x235 SPR. No.2) ATION Fr M) INSFT" ( NS M) SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING STRUDET INC
WB5 = 2-2'xI2" SPR. No.2 (2-38x286 SPR. No.2) FRONT 80633 (1441) 1253l (1l.64) 1554 % )
WB6 = 3-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 (3-38x286 SPR. No.2) 2012 ENERGY STAR V-I2.1
WBT = 5-2'xI2" SPR. No.2 (5-38x286 SPR. No.2) LEFT SIDE a441 (82.18) 60.06 (558) 633 %
MBIl = 4-2"'xI0" SPR. No.2 (4-38x235 SPR. No.2)
Nl o e N e o ey RIGHT SIDE 44,1 (28.18) 3242 (30) 342% COMPONENT NOTE
REAR ) y . CEILING WITH ATTIC SPACE 88l
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS 196.55 (1403) 16420 (15.26) 2061 % MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (R50)
LVLIA = I-| 3/4" x T 1/4" (-45x|8&4) CEILING NITHOUT ATTIC SPACE 546
LVLI = 2-1 3/4" x 7 1/4" 2-45xI84) ,
VL2 =343 /4..xx 11/ (5_45’;, B4) TOTAL 350155 FT* (32529 M) 38201FT°  (3549M) lodl % MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (31
LVL3 = 4-1 3/4" x T 1/4" (4-45x184) EXPOSE FLOOR 546
LVL4A = |-l 3/4" x 4 1/2" (1-45x240) MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (R3)
LVL4 = 2-1 3/4" x 9 |/2" (2-45x240)
LVLE = 3-| 3/4" x 9 |/2" B-45x240) JNIPER 2 - ELEV. 3 ENERSY STAR WALLS ABOVE GRADE 44
LVL5A = 4-| 3/4" x 9 |/2" (4-45x240) ATION — ) —— ) MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (R20+R5)
LVLEA = I-| 3/4" x || /8" (-45x300) EEV; WALL (WALL OPEN OPENI PERCENTAGE
LVLG = 2-1 3/4" x || T/&" (2-45x300) gﬁwﬁ@é WALUE R0 ZEiNKET) FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
LVLT = 3-1 3/4" x Il /8" B-45x300) FRONT 20633 (14.41) 14471 (13.44) nas %
LVLIA = 4-1 3/4" x Il 7/&" (4-45x300) EDGE OF BELOW GRADE SLAB 176 It is the builder's complete responsibility to
LVLS = 2-1 3/4" x 14" (2-45x356) LEFT SIDE 44411 (8818) 6008 (558) 633 % o0 BN SR (RIO) B oy with he Archtecural Gadolines
LVLA = 3-| 3/4" x 14" (3-45x3506) RIGHT SIDE P-4|N|MUM Rl VALUE and all applicable regulations and requirements
LVLIO = 2-1 3/4" x 18" B-45x456) Al ©2.0) 9242 o) 342 % © nthe scibdnisan a6reement. Tho Gomo!
LOOSsE STEEL LINTELS REAR 14608 (7403) 164.26 (I52b) 2061 % m%ﬁ J 3';]15'2‘6 ELASS DOORS ENERGY STAR ® ZONE ¢ (ER 290V 1.4) Architect is not responsi?lelimany \Allay for
LI = 3-1/2"%3-1/2"xI/4"L ([AOx90x6.0L) - SVZ?LEA"Q"&?a‘Jﬁifﬂ%i'}%sﬂe%{éé’é‘i}{? ”ai?'z o
= o = o SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT uilding code or permit matter or that any
L2 = 4"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (100xd0x&.0L) N 2 2 2 a5% ENERGY STAR ® WITH ECM house can be properly built or located on its lot.
L3 = 5"'%x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x40x&.0L) TOTAL o5 FT (82529 M) 40141 FT (130M) 147 % MINIMOM AFUE
L4 = 6"x3-1/2"x3/8"L (1I50x9dO0xI0.0L) ELECTRONIC SPARK. IGNITION This is to certify that these plans comply
L5 = £xdx3/"L (50xI00xI00L) S it it he applcable Arcitectural Design
L6 = T'x4'x3/8'L (IT5xI00xI0.0L) TOWN OF MILTON RECEIVED TOWN OF MILTON HRY TIER 2 65% SRE ENERGY STAR ® HRY TO MILTON. Y
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT TOWN OF MILTON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MINIMUM EFFICIENCY BE INTERCONNECTED TO THE FURNACE EAN
DOOR SCHEDULE LOMIHSR S IR MAR 29, 2017 RMD1*223 ZONE MUST BE BALANGED INDICATING ON HigH
BUILDING: REVIEWED JUNIPER 2 ZONING: APPROVED SPEED FRESH/STALE
NOS. | WIDTH | HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017 ROBIN CAMPBELL APR 22, 2017 HOT WATER TANK CONDENSING HOT WATER TANK 40% TE
gl'l—-lq'\'l |OE'I8§ MORE PLANS EXAMINER DATE BUILDING DIVISION ZONING OFFICER DATE ENVIROSENCE
CEILING | CEILING e - . —
o e D VS ey o e T e e DRAN HATER FEAT RECOVERY | ONE SHORER > 428 STEADY Ro-42 OR
I ;._&O.. 6'_&" 5'_3" |NZULATEB FRONT gOO?QOSOR full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of GENERAL NOTES/CONSTRUCTION DETAILS TD342
a — — = the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Buildi i i i
2| 28| e-e" g-o" WOOD ¢ GLASS DOOR Code, both as amended, a5 well as other applicable ?;ijr\ﬁi%;n v(\)/gﬁ 'r‘g:/?:’v'vr;%ségnbe‘i;fsgt'ens \ AIR TIGHTNESS MUST MEET MINMUM | DETACHED LEVEL | (25 ACH/0J® NLR)
3| 2-8"| &-8" 8-0" EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario, ; i o ! ATTACHED LEVEL | (3.0 ACH/0.26 NLR)
_an _an A0 By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton constructions details and specifications
4| 2-8"| &-8 8-0 INTERIOR SLAB DOOR _W DUCT SEALING ALL SUPPLY DUCTS | m (HORIZONTAL) OF
5| 2w6"| e-o" &-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR RETURN DUCTS
6| 22| e-e" &-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
1| 16" | o-&" &-o" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR ESCC MODEL LIGHTS 15% CFls OR LEDs
ENERGY STAR - V 12.7 ENERGY STAR
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TITLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set AREA CHARTS 3%&3§L%T§GAC'V?THELWE¥QTK'°'§§DBEESSET
: out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 8700 DUFFERIN ST. \ EGION ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. mn ar
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO D PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code ESIGN
2. i SCALE BY AREA PAGE No.
- L4K 4S6 W_ a1 AN
1. | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION JULY 2016 | \KAS GAJJA@’ 28770 b te1e) 7364006 I 3/16"=1"-0 ZMP 2710 O PROJECT NAME
REVISIONS NAME Nl SIGNATURE BCIN  (005) 860-0746 NC. LY 2016 | PROECT, 10-03 LECCO RIDGE
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) 50'-8" [15.44 M] )
/||/ 41-6" /|I/ q-" /||/
/||/ 5I_|II I/ 2I_6II 33I_”II /||/
NN -  ver - 1 _
@_L ||| 4 -m_'_xa E S a - n_ o 74 I
| ,_______Q_\FL_J_ _______ S 7 S S - T E G v — |
o=k s R X N spag® |1
) el 10" | 70" N 410" & O ke
D | ' ' 1] I T
o ' : N 5 5 AN ’ o i
N N . e—2x2 = \ FOUNDATION DAMPROOFING @ i
3| <|I3 el2" o N DRAINAGE AND WEEPING TILE | ,:/|
O | 9l - LOW — CHECK N\ to be installed on foundation walls | |
il S \,\’“I ! l > III% FOWNDATION WALL. | separating basement space from | g
N — | @ a4 FOR DOOR I
| | " ‘ ABOVE unexcavated areas (under porches and | | Z
| ,_‘zﬁ‘l 0 E § g &ll attached garage slabs) : | = g
: 15k e | G 5z ko] i S il g3 -
® D 2 SRs SR ' YR W UNEXCAVATED S iy
o o S glE® gls NER (REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY) D °§¥‘ | §%§ =
1. el Z|< Zl< v . A | S
lss B | BE ms % AN 5P 1|
| hd N Sl Rl B - AN L
= — | I = = i e , | -
% L lo I =l ! :2 I =2 <] 7 N | COLD CELLAR
= Lo < S5 . N il 6" RF. CONG. SLAB WITH I5M
T | | s |8 - AN o i S BARS 612" 0.C. EACH WAY
5 L ! 40" < 4 4 - 20-8" N il 4 WITH MIN | 1/4* CONCRETE
“ E | T e l /[~ 2-15 REBARS N TOP OF CHECK FONDATION WALL | : T B e N
T Y A (g R TR || e
= | = > Hoxit T—_@ o5 r P SUPPORT ¢ STAIR OPENING. N : | o
2 N (5) EXTEND BARS 24" BEYOND : VENT W
2 : Egﬁ & S :l p: 2 STAIR OPENING EACH WAY. N@V Nd’" S I
= s | wexigsLeM |, sl v — — -4 _ — L oRPt T _
= I I Ik X . LA
[™ | | 3 osmELcoL.oN” [N _ I _ X[ W AT \
| | | | COCN. FT6 I5M 616" 0.C. @ TOP
133 g ] TYP. - SEE DETAIL) ] “
HH 1 7-4" (. :
RN ‘ ) |>- 15M @ BOTTOM 7
: I CMA LOOR N I Q
&N e : L I g I N | 5/7 Yy
R 1 o | g UNFINISHED  of¥ 5118 ¥
| | 5 ¥ ) - oly
? R BASEMENT 2 7| 5
N 114 o 2 [ S & Y Q :() L ! 0 E
= 1 E e s 3118 9% ’ -
1 g2 2k 012 SIS 9|2
< > g
! b : bz = A
I I Qly Qi Qly } :u = f
Hz] N Sl (ALTERNATE i ol
| | = 719 LOCATION) = | =S|l
| | g | LOCATION . | =l
| | MAY VARY. == AT 2 - |
| | SEE NOTE | | [ T OPTIONAL' ra ‘ | S | [
1 o) | Im =l ROUGHIN v’ ! < i 2
| | % | H IH WASHROOM ! =
L\ — |
5l N Sl N e==al Viggranl T
O LY N P Nl I I II43'-4"III | 1/ \,} I 1 - SEE NOTE |
I I_____ _‘;‘____‘f"dj. ______________ - | u;::id 727;7_47Eéjj‘_| _,\77@,,\{_;@\_/ _________ ____\_&._J
o o [ q == 4 : . . < B 4 : N _
r g —— 2 = ) P
—/L - VENT W &
30'x24" STRUCT. STEEL FRAME BASEMENT A SCREEN
WINDOW TYPICAL ALL BASEMENT WINDOWS.
ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM
Reviewed model drawings to be ) 5L | 26" | 47" |
read in conjunction with reviewed 1 1 7 gl
engineered floor system layout 4L 49'-5" 4L
2] 508" [15.44 M] |
1 1 1

BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. |

NOTE |: FINAL LOCATION OF SUMP PUMP 15 BASED ON SITE

REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR
SIZES

CONDITION

REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
ENGINEERED FRAMING LAYOUTS

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C. BELOW
ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'-T', 2 ROWS
FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T'

ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 3/4" PLYWOOD AND TO BE GLUED
AND NAILED ON THIS FLOOR.

BUILDING: REVIEWED
SCOTT SHERRIFFS

TOWN OF MILTON

ON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
JUNIPER 2 MODEL

PLANS EXAMINER

DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

APR 13, 2017

31-6" 1143 M]

RECEIVED
TOWN OF MILTON

MAR 29, 2017
JUNIPER 2

BUILDING DIVISION

STRUDET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

JUNIPER 2

ENERGY STAR

N Ao

ISSUED FOR COORDINATION

JULY 2016

REVISIONS

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
.
.
VIKAS GAJJA@’ 28770

NAME \1 SIGNATURE BCIN

% Greenpark.

SHEET TITLE
REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
BASEMENT PLAN DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
8700 DUFFERIN ST. COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
\ E: I N ELEV. 1 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
CONCORD, ONTARIO D PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
L4K 4S6 ESIGN SCALE BY AREA PAGE No.
3/16"=1"-0" ZMP 2710 T
P (416) 736-4096 C 1
|\| DATE TYPE PROJECT
F (905) 660—0746 [ JULY 2016 02-10-03

LECCO RIDGE
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5 TOWN OF MILTON
7o\ PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

JUNIPER 2 MODEL

L 50'-8" [I5.44 M] L BUILDING: REVIEWED
1 1 SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
A AN PLANS EXAMINER DATE
L 4-6 L q-2 L Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
/l 1 /l inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
gl 26" 33| full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
L - L L - L the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
/l Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
(p"' (p" ;‘? By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
s &
4 4 T 7 - . _J’@O%(ép_" — | N RECEIVED
< :> | 4y II=L;‘|I — = — = 4 4 < oo | TOWN OF MILTON
(oy— I It e Pl By S e g MAR 29, 2017
: : | | T N [ \ 1-10" : Ir' 910" | : zg JUNIPER 2
g / AN s
g ! I”" RN AN IV [ 0 o Z N - BUILDING DIVISION
© S N [uf HEADROOM 9|, : S AN FOUNDATION DAMPROOFING @ o %
I | ! Iz Sl ol ]! = N DRAINAGE AND WEEPING TILE ] R
| : g | 3 7 2x8 0 2" / == | B g%ATION to be installed on foundation walls | | ysy
,__l | o I I §|\|§ /i [ FOR DOOR  ~ |separating basement space from | | B %§
S— T L¢ ‘é | qj;_” I?_ ABOVE \| unexcavated areas (under porches and | | O
| é, [ 2 o o \ _q# @1’ attached garage slabs) | |
| — Qi ) o ) b & = ~ | |
. 4! 8I< o[r ofF  {bY N . R [ .
® 13k LgZl, S o SR UNEXCAVATED w| dal | Ey
| a5 g2 9 ¥ (REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY) ?QQ/@ | 2
| K ZI< Zl< ; : n
el == QU s us < / b N
SIPN.o I s Qly Qly <« 7 N [
U= [ T BB HE S / \ T —
Nl F T A s i L - . AR COLD CELLAR
= N = I < < / Y \\ | | 6" RF. COINC. SLAB WITH I5M
© ,
& D J[ T el N Nl COVER AND 24'X24" I5M
4 (it P | [ VL6A F-IS REBARS 210;0& oF ?ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂgg WALLT : BENT DOWELS SPACED NOT
() - ()]4),»‘A._ ERA. "
= : e TR N = SUPPORT ¢ STAIR OPENING. N | | MORE THAN 23 5/8" O.C. =
oy | AF EXTEND BARS 24" BEYOND & oL | | VENT W % oy
N | 'H&—Ib = BM— STAIR OPENING EACH WAY. N&N‘(’ k@y |______5_6R§E?L_______| X
= | X -BMo | sIexie ot eMy - s e 4t <--—-r—717700D0—1———1————— —— -fasg,O—= ) 0 |l =
% : SN T N lf" ™ e — \ ™ h !'.II!IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII"m‘ : i %
F- [] i oo oA e AMrr|1-----—-— b F‘
B | | 3 1/2" 0 STEEL DL, N ——————————— e B =17 bMeeroc e Tor |
| (TYP.-SEE DETAIL) = Lvie W N g ‘| |
bnl g L T-4" L 3_p" L 10'-6" tl// Y /)‘ 010" | | o
H] r 7 71 T ] i =
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) | | 4 4 I v I
™ 0|y [ \ y |
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« gk | 85 a UNFINISHED [ | e | |
Y N T - BASEMENT | B S e T W | i STRUDET INC.
’ ) z [O) T OE] _
: : % ?:: . g:: i g P e I } I<;: i E @ | |
| | oln N oln Slis / aly ok | |
| | qlg a u N S5 2R N [§ é | |
' ' =lo 2 (ALTERNATE =|q 21 1P /4 N Sz |
=l < =l® / —|® =
| | < | l LOCATION) < ——— - a1 / < \=\ g v I |
NAR LOCATION | == A / ) L ' 2
| | MAY VARY | r T | OPTIONAL \ 7 | PN = | _Q
5 . w [ ——— ROUGH-IN Va [ / o D | 2
| | SEE NOTE | Q ‘ [ === 5 v I / N | S
Il [T NASHROOM | / LOCATION N =
AR P 2 N i y MAY VARY > | |
o] ]! | e T [zt S o ahl SEE NOTE | SN | o
I 1 = \ [T TTT T | / I fl |
| I N Lo _ \PU_Mil OF’[QMH il G \/\‘ L/ \ r PW| |
A S R S A A A S A, S 0 N |
@_Lﬂ - e - - — S— o I FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
NN i P < < 2 P < B 4 B 4 | NN
b e e e T T T T T T T T T T e - It is the builder' I ibili
? < ® VENT W eneure that all pans Submitted for approval
SCREEN fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM| | 5-1" | 2-6" | 41" | in‘the suibdision aoreement._ The Congol
Reviewed model drawings to be 7 7 7 7 Architect is not responsible in any way for
reaq in conjunction with reviewed L 498" l,"O'L E/)é?gr:gg?a%:;spﬁmr}gsﬂg ‘(?“533%?:{?‘3 or
ildi it t
engineered floor system layout 7 1T house can. ge%r(t));)s:?yr ‘buit or located on its Ion
I 508" [15.44 M] !
1 Kl This is to certify that these plans comply

with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

MILTON.
NOTE |: FINAL LOCATION OF SUMP PUMP 15 BASED ON SITE

BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. 2 REFER TO SHEET NO. © FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR CONDITION ARCHTECTURAL FEVEE

REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
ENGINEERED FRAMING LAYOUTS

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" 0.C. BELOW
ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. :
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'-T', 2 ROWS John G. Willi

FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 3/4" PLYWOOD AND TO BE GLUED

AND NAILED ON THIS FLOOR.
ENERGY STAR

. . o ] SHEET TITLE
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set BASEMENT PLAN DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE

Mlw s o

. i ) COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
outin the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. £700, DUFFERI ST- R EG’ION ELEV. 2 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. *Green ark
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
BY AREA PAGE No.

123

9:26:59 AM M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code D
My L4K 456 CALE 1 An
ESIGN [=5,5-1 Zvp 2710
. | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION JULY 2016 VIKAS GAJJAR 28770 P (416) 736-4096

1 2 PROJECT NAME
REVISIONS NAME ] SIGNATURE BCIN F (505) 8600746 NC. E LY 2016 | PROECT, 10-03 = LECCO RIDGE

April 7, 2017



50'-8" [15.44 M]

4||‘6“

1

334"

-+~ 5 ,_ Py =] 2 A3 S X —F —r
O | =_—— —| 4 4 4 e hd o0 :
(s)— A R 'S S RN ow | ] | N I [l X
| : N =2 N [ \ HEADROOM //{ ] : N 7 : |
= I | I
QF : | N | |J \ T-10" / | &n AN 910" Y e | :
© _n | ‘ I l 9 I | = N I |
-2 L || 8l Sy | ¥ AN FOUNDATION DAMPROOFING @ L
L1#] ! T } 3 \oxp / ' | ~aEck . |DRAINAGE AND WEEPING TILE 1
N | | | | $ s Z @ 12" /l | FOUNDATION WALL. | to be installed on foundation walls ' | g
N r—J1|! o " ;'H% A J' | | FOR DOOR separating basement space from : | g
. ' 0 v o v 2 | ABOVE unexcavated areas (under porches and | I3 m
: - _ o 5 5 g ol d —EFQ JI R attached garage slabs) | : §§
<] ! 9 Ql¥ = Y - | <
s | | S|L S Y ' ' 2 =
Y 1RN gz L g5 4 9R \ UNEXCAVATED - ) Es, Y
0 INE SHL T gl ] oz | 0 : (REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY) 35/\\,- Ay §%§ =
| L gl P ZI< ﬁq v S - S
1= SE | gy bz |l ' 7 AN g4 |
N N | I I = ® E g-_l Q E < } k< I s/ \\ I I
Bl R S R | 2 I | o
! 5J —_ = 7 "
= NES < - ] . N o fif 6" RF. CONC. 5LAB WITH I5M
. o " L = - o N I BARS 612" O.C. EACH NAY
S 2 l--lo - ! - 208 il | R WITH MIN | 1/4" CONCRETE
N Al o ——— | . \ T COVER AND 24'%24" I5M
N s | | N T3 | P 7 -15 REBARS IN TOP OF CHECK FOUNDATION WALL I | BENT DOWELS SPACED NOT
— | L X H y FOUND. WALL FOR LATERAL FOR SUNKEN FLOOR | MORE THAN 23 5/8" 0.C
5 | [N = n! SUPPORT ¢ STAIR OPENING. \ (il K e =
= | | N S EXTEND BARS 24" BEYOND & o (:p | VENT W = oy
<~ f— — — - = | STAIR OPENING EACH WAY. Q7 & Q& X L SCREEN X
= I jnexie st BM. nexie STL. BM| g —— AP aP= @OJ T ] | =
= I N A 2R - S
g | N AN ) — > %
= | /2" & STEEL & > w5
ON CONC. FT6E. 0
| I I s
| (TYP.-SEE DETAIL) = N LVLE I‘/ Pl
" | 74" L T-4" L 3" L 10'-6" // //
| i i 7 7 7 =
| | SA. r BUI/LT P HEADROOM le
1
A 10 oy o /A FLooR
1
o | | o o|Y UNFINI I \ o /
o ot | §R SHED o | ool
: 11 g9 |3 ASEMEN o | g
& L Sk 4 SR s B T = |z S
~ : ol s 5 g2 ! o[R B)/[3 aIE 7 —
| 4 zl< g T g[2
1R g2 £l 2z |
e oy QI uls SIS - N w I
Q N : ol
I fr S | o aly 5[ 5N z |
| | =lo ? | (ALTERNATE " t | 2 N g |
: 2 : < [ LOCATION) 1 gﬁ’: —— = VE\T | | | // <L = 4 |
9 LOCATION T oerional), 27 ] / ol Ny X | 9
RN MAY VARY. W \ AN y S N 1 ' ‘
| | SEE NOTE | o) 1 }f*ﬁH ROUGH-IN Ll y < | >
]! % |11 e il / FiaY VARY BN | -
o~
8" ! ! I / 5UMP\\ I| l43-4m11 7 R ﬂ‘ (I / SEE NOTE | @ !
ouill CR AN oroy ||| 1] L oy
N L 8 — Dy R L _& / /
I . I______':,/,____,\T ___________________ Q:Lf{iﬂ‘:f:ff;_\fzfé:‘rj_l__R,’Q_J;_____\____g:___h___\Al
N N - ®—I : - 2 Ll-'—'-ll i1l 4 - ad : 2 el 4 - i i i N N
T - Q\)_ _ Bl _Q\) _________________________________________________________ — & ~
EN
ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM 5L L 2Lp L 367"
Reviewed model drawings to be 7 71
read in conjunction with reviewed 44'-" 6'-0"
engineered floor system layout 50-8" [15.44 M]

BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. 3

REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR
SIZES

SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" O.C. BELOW
ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'-T', 2 ROWS
FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T'

NOTE |: FINAL LOCATION OF SUMP PUMP 15 BASED ON SITE
CONDITION

REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRANWINGS FOR
ENGINEERED FRAMING LAYOUTS

ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 3/4" PLYWOOD AND TO BE GLUED
AND NAILED ON THIS FLOOR.

v/l TOWN OF MILTON
WilioN| PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
i JUNIPER 2 MODEL

BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

RECEIVED
TOWN OF MILTON

MAR 29, 2017
JUNIPER 2

BUILDING DIVISION

STRUDET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

JUNIPER 2

ENERGY STAR

out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

N Ao

. | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION

JULY 2016

REVISIONS

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
.
.
VIKAS GAJJA@’ 28770

NAME SIGNATURE

N

BCIN

SHEET TITLE
REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
BASEMENT PLAN DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE

8700 DUFFERIN ST. COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT

: \ E ION ELEV. 3 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
CONCORD, ONTARIO D PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.

L4K 4S6 ESIGN SCAL§/1 6":1'_0" BY ZMP AREA 2710 PAGE No.
P (416) 736-4096 C 1 _3
|\| DATE TYPE PROJECT

F (905) 660-0746 i JULY 2016 02-10-03

*Greenpark.

PROJECT NAME

LECCO RIDGE

9:27:00 AM  M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

April 7, 2017



TOWN OF MILTON
it PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
JUNIPER 2 MODEL

BUILDING: REVIEWED

MILTON

L 44'-8" [13.6| Ml L 6-0" L SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
1 ’| /| PLANS EXAMINER DATE
4|'-b" 3. 2.. Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
2 2 = inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
/l /l /l full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
L 5'-4" y 24" 230" L Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
/l /l statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
) - RECEIVED
NN = WNB3+L| @ @Q L TOWN OF MILTON
kK F_ kK ; 1 ; > = N K I~
5 T E i 4 R Pk B l/— CONV. FRAME ) MAR 29, 2017
& g = = o PP o = JUNIPER 2
\ 1 " D W
= = -0 1
i o r—t—f——%————— 96" ! ! ! [T-lo" ! 910" | | / g BUILDING DIVISION
= T L T T
25 o W | Lo_JLp_ GARAGE DOOR | I 1
) 2 : : Pln Requires weatherstripping | | g g
I ' | NMEE and a self closing device I I , S| £ x
o B ﬁ | N 3 : H- 2| & [GARAGE AR BARRIER E
;_%_ J R | g = | d | |'|,q'|_'|| | 3 5 Garage walls/ceiling required to
; : 2 2 : @ LVLAAN Il /8 ENG. Jo15TS | : ; % include an air barrier system.
9 S = EAMILY | AS PER MANUFACTURER : < : S Eyp_’sum board US”e,d ,af atﬂ f;'f
. < |- 92 I ) « e EY arrier requires all joints to be )
; P18 % RooM | 2= R R O TRl (e | ot
D C Bl ool | (4) NoUL. GARAGE L @ 27
21 [ | = DROPPED [ Y T i
Q =ln
’ h & : L : 3_q o 3 Y , CEILING 20'-8" : : § PARSONS PRE-CAST
N I - 4 o STEPS
Q | | [ - I
~ ' ' = ' L _ § 8" DIA. COLUMN ON 14'I4"
' ' = I Q6Rg ! ol MASONRY PIER. PROVIDE
&) o I I F=———- I Svkal ! < | = _ SIMPSON STRONG CONNECTION
Y 2 I I e I eIk : O | S TIE CONNECTOR FOR BEAM/POST
COFFERED ) < < < CONNECTION (TYPIC.
| CELNG | T =] I ol o | 3| 2 (MrPicA)
Ll _cEuN AN e e = I 'S %
= - % T o N DN | @ : I 2 = =
0 - 2R < o 0
< = Ej EP‘ = —— T ——— — } 4 1= I X <
—_ 0 —_—— o L —_
= N & LVL5 DROPPED E7 g || 4 : < =
3 N — == T -
:lg N - : - NHB3 _ - :IQ
° T e N S ~ o
I5-0" . |'OR 136" 240" 2 : GUARDS/HANDRAILS
I A = W Shall be provided on
< o O 1 .
= = || ¥ \ - X DN 4 0 tR X - -_L—"T |porches as required
-I % I 2 BREAKFAST % I I_ N : ) FOYER 5 >§ Q g _z % S /'_g based on final lot grading
< 0 L <
- = - ] — q Wl
X 0= [ r 2 @ o COVERED
% SIk PI1% b i S° “Porch |
N 2I_Oll L 3|_3|| L bl_bll Lo % 33" L 2|_O|| | g E | | TISIS smUDET lNc-
— X —_—
o e | | &k 1] @ S g -
= - ) = [ — =
) FLUSH BREAKFAST BAR ®|y o I |5 R | O = - T =k
4 i i et R 1 2R i | @ ® i =
- =lo I__,:__I : aiDlNlNG © : | |, '
i o I |l ROOM ! olt I
s o [ o NI = ©A Hove § T o
o — 14
\ o e S | < = < Il
" I8 ] | T BE % = =
Tl L KITCHEN | I I 0|z Q Q Q %I NS
R | | Gl<x = | 3
|-o" 'z T-0" I 6" | -o" =d. 6" 54" 4 &'-0" a iv i L |'-0" 8]
N e ] N | R = 1
OOl : el \# 7 E
- = e/ N | ] _
% oy e N _I ¢ - < | U ! FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
! N J J YN N P —r~
N Q L RAFS v | ©
“ “ | ——|| P okY 5] WB3 __| =l Itis thetﬁuild(ﬁr‘sI complgtetrezaonsibilily tc;
T | t itte
NN SN 3 L =] = ' =% —F | Clly comply with the Architectural Guideines
=0 nL2 =0 LI \ @ gn? ?jl_l applicable regulations aé\d requirements
= A < FREFINGHED N7 IE%FLQLZ%§8?I?§§£°§§J§2%}%.‘”‘%2“&“&?!?;%?
ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM ] e | 4 ] o3t |2 | 40" ] examining of approving it {lotting), plane o
Reviewed model draviings to be | A - IELS - ! trin rowns wit eepectlo ey soning o
read in conjunction with reviewed Con D D house can be properly built or located on its lot.
engineered floor system layout | 44-5 L 5-0 -0},
1 1 11 Thiﬁ i:rs] to cerltify lgrllaxhehse plansI cDompIy
ith t i itect i
I 50" 1544 M) L i e appicebl Arehitciural Desgn
7 7 MILTON.
FIRST FLOOR PLAN ELEV. | ARCHITECTURAL REVER & APPROVAL
John G. Willi Architect
ENERGY STAR
SHEET TITLE

Mlw s o

. | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION

JULY 2016

REVISIONS

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
.

28770

BCIN

»

VIKAS GAJJAR™
NAME

SIGNATURE

N

REGION DESIGN INC.
8700 DUFFERIN ST.
CONCORD, ONTARIO

L4K 456
P (416) 736-4096

F (905) 660-0746

M EGION
) ESIGN
NC.

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT

*Greenpark.

ELEV. 1 At et 10 e e

SCALE BY AREA PAGE No.
3/16"=1'-0" ZMP 2710

DATE TYPE PROJECT 2
JULY 2016 02-10-03

PROJECT NAME

LECCO RIDGE

9:27:01 AM M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

April 7, 2017



44'-8" [13.61 M]

L 6-0" L

4| I‘b "

L 3I_2II

—_

ﬁ TOWN OF MILTON
MILTON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
LA JUNIPER 2 MODEL

BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

=

y 54" 24, 23-10" v RECEIVED
1 f { TOWN OF MILTON
= MAR 29, 2017
9 JUNIPER 2
I l z el l EA 6A I
N - I a1 > ~ BUILDING DIVISION
o) S rN4 /—CONV. FRAME -
] N -~ —_—]——— " o
(-1 n"-o" I_ /8_
_ r—t———-———1 F———1 6" 9-10" ! | /1£ §
o . | (N
) [e) I
of 9 | I el 8
0 | =
© | GARAGE DOOR | S .
ha | — Requires weatherstripping : f § $ ¥
g g 'lug | and a self closing device | _‘: - 2| § [GARAGE AR BARRIER EN
RN P o : I AN} : & | Garage walls/ceiling required to
AIE I Il 7/8" ENG. JOISTS | | i |include an air barrier system.
3 9 % | - AS PER MANUFACTURER : s | _z Gypsum board used as an air
f ; : o
- _ gl b | < " barrier requires all joints to be -
D g ? N | —.— GARAGE L——1-1 -i-=': X sealed with tape and a N
i | & =l | INSUL. I 3 o m minimum 1 coat of compound S D
% _2 | DROPPED [ N I e
| CEILING | |
o | | | g PARSONS PRE-CAST
RN . | STEPS
3 | | b | .
o, o
= FAMILY ' = ' + b | '§ g &" DIA. COLUMN ON 14'14"
ROOM I = [ LERG ! s MASONRY PIER. PROVIDE 3
° [ ) S — I xR | % £ _ SIMPSON STRONG CONNECTION 3
g | @ | | I S TIE CONNECTOR FOR BEAM/POST
COFFERED | T T | " [ CONNECTION (TYPICAL)
Q. 9O 3
— N T T T T T T g L CELNG | DN 3R T~ | 20-8" : -1 l x —
© . S Iivie ' ' r _5 =°|‘ %
< = =t ——— - ——F7 e 2| & L_ N = = <
= a " ® | L4oRoPPED & | i () @ i e 5 "‘%s - =
o N ~O= T 1 ! h % GUARDS/HANDRAILS
= — = TP Br = 7 -é(zjov - N we3 ] . = = Shall be provided on
[\eY N - & RS ~ 0| _— .
_At Il _gn | 1_on _gn _gn porCheS as reqUIred
5-0 i 13- 2-10 8'-2 6" | 7-9 L : .
KF T Iv,i S L) I // based on final lot grading
0 = _Nn =
5 . BREAKFAS T S oNp 4 d“'—oﬁQ . T .|
I il N FOYER I 2| OB (3 3T
- 5 L a _
] = o —g b ! L S © o STRUDET INC.
oN 2} bt Q
f.(ls Q} 5() P & | g N T 8 © COVERED |
N 2-0" L 313" L 6'-6" L / Lk3l_3lll/ 24or | E E | | N m |ﬂ N
T | TE % ] @ ol et b | "t
= -l = P - - <
- —— FLUSH BREAKFAST BAR TQ v | : I | ® § DINING = N | @ va % |-I — i_?
44 | Y T —————" L]
T e I | dfROOM g O i | =
:ﬂ: S 2 =5 | ol - | | VA % ROOF TRUSSES Q
S N 0N 24" g/c ©
™ ' IoE U HOME ¢ ?%f Lt/ e e N
- N I ISLAND I L =l Sf— @ 213 : 7 )
& 91 |1le N | | < | OFFICES < | =
n : ’ . = = =
= HEN i | | gz 2[R 3B SR
|I_OII ‘H’ _ﬁ Kll-’Tl_cc)ll I bll : ”I_OII a 6II 5I_4II 4II al_oll iu Z = |I_OII = _9 ;T =
N - : i I:% PND ;‘E‘é‘ — S0 FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
—_— Bl v =
YD) | = Q <
?Q =0 l \ /5(\ 2| N _: L__§ _ C_OF_FEBED_@U_N@_ _ D 2 \_) | ??‘ Itis thetlr)luitldtﬁr‘sI complgte_&e(s’pfonsibility toI
Y & &[T N N\ & x| Fr? — fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
N M~ < V2> — fQ and all applicable regulations and requirements
P 2N e [————] [—H LXd e} R W3 __| ) including zoning provisions and any provisions
A A A z ] L ] L 2 : ‘ — F % —F | Rehiectis net reagoneibia i any way for
9 Q\,\’" W2 WL Ql exalTini?jg or apprO\ﬂng site (lotting) plans or
= = i i it t i
\rrersen (1) Loty Granies i repecoany song o
ALUMINUM RAILING house can be properly built or located on its lot.
ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM I/ 29" L 4-6" |/ 6-3" L 2-4" L 9-o" |/ |'-0" This is to certify that these plans comply
Reviewed model drawings to be 1 i 1 1 i 1 /— with the applicable Architectural Design
read in conjunction with reviewed 44'-p" L 5-0" L ﬁw%l;\lnes approved by the Town of
engineered floor system layout 508" [I544 M] 7 1 ’
: ARCHITECTURAL RE & APPROVAL
John G. Willi Architect
ENERGY STAR
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TITLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
. design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set FIRST FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
: out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 8700 DUFFERIN ST. ‘ EGION ELEV. 2 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. Gmn ar k
3. fectired unlese o _Q_UALIFItCAdTlg_N _INI;OSRtI)\/IA;_I'IOsI\;S e buidine cod CONCORD, ONTARIO D : PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
equired uniless design Is exempt under Division C, subsection 3.2.5 O e building code
2. i SCALE BY AREA PAGE No.
. L4K 456 At A
1 liss 28770 ESIGN 3/16"=1'-0 ZMP 2710
. UED FOR COORDINATION JuLY 2016 | VIKAS GAJJARN, P (416) 7364096 2 2 PROJECT NAME
REVISIONS NAME q SIGNATURE BCIN F (905) 660—0746 NC. DATEJULY 2016 TYPE PROJE(S):T2_10_03 LECCO RIDGE

9:27:02 AM M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

April 7, 2017



TOWN OF MILTON
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

M JUNIPER 2 MODEL

BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,

L 44" [|3.6| M] L 6-0" L By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
1 e | 1 RECEIVED
1” 1” 32 1” TOWN OF MILTON
L 15'-4" , 24" 230" L MAR 29, 2017
1 1 JUNIPER 2
~ BUILDING DIVISION
[e)
N = Pl WB+LI Y ol GA GA NI
- | | 4 ROOF TRUSSES K
o) o e e | «v)ﬁg — &
| — — /M A\ A o =L
N Mo 1y 1 r (o
Ar 1 " B 1 ”I_O" | | | 1 n | @ 1 " I V
- I-0 | ——.6" | N L (O T 1\ 19'-10 i | ,15 §
D - I I ! i 0T _ ‘= | l |
2 ol P2 B sl | | |
™ i :? Q - " I [ g §
. | | © R%/ Z Il /8" ENG. JOISTS | T 3| 2 .
~2", I v | N @I AS PER MANUFACTURER | 7 o) | 3 g Al
1 3 ] P : g% : gl : & s : S| GARAGE AIR BARRIER ®
- | () | Lvie| N Q| Garage walls/ceiling required to
Ly | 9 ﬁ | @ -1 . : : X|include an air barrier system.
| g 2 | ~ INSUL. P ™ ;2 Gypsum board used as an air
- |=0 [} § | AN = \ | DROPPED “ I barrier requires all joints to be =
P [ oy ! RI il Q| CEILING IR S B\ sealed with tape and a =
0 | = S | OFy I | ? ”JUO . QO QD
=lE 6 v g T minimum 1 coat of compound | =
| =g | = GARAGCE r ;f L
A, | £ | 34 [l _zde |, | S6RY IS g
S N _ﬂ | | GARAGE DOOR | X% Iu_
Q Requires weatherstripping as Qa .
= — - < =
il I : FAMILY : T and a self closing device : < g' 3 % § g ~
[S) n I M L F=———1 - | o :é < 2 Y
iy 3 : : (9 : qv?L _ 2 _% PARSONS - ©
COFFERED T ~. -V 9 PRE-CAST
i | L4 ___ CELLING | ___12__. —L 20-8 : i I i = STEPS
= — ’ - \ DN ? =
° | | .
Q@ = TLvr. ————— == 2R _|lvie - | AP QS PREFINISHED . R R GUARDS/HANDRAILS
= 1 —c 1 A 2 = L AV . () mlz - q
= ~ R LVL4 DROPPED o 2 N L Q - _@ ) Y I3 — - ALUMINUM RAILING . ”p{ = _| = Shall be provided on
3 | = S e 3 3 orches as required
'i “+— | = AV ik — WB3+2-[3 o 7RI /1'3/ Eased on finalqlot radin
® Iy N o oy | P iy 7 P N grading
5'-0" | 5 16R 3-6" 210" 52" |'-6" L 6'-4" I&“L&Ik/
H ) |/I " i I
= BREAKFAST | Il | & © 51 o 7 OEN | ¥ STRUDET INC.
% % T S S ] FOYER .| 73| PORTICO 7| vl| |3 &
R ! T N 7 DNy n I ) Z)
M & I | iR 3 6" 0C 73 w9
A H e e 0 ' pf
i = . ¥ S T ; I|
N _A _=n I_ph _=2n 9
N 2-0" | 33", 0'-0 L v 33 240 : 5%’ : : NB3h2-13 2k 4
- 1 ! ‘3?%_’ -1 SR l O o o Il 727 N
5 ) w < | %1 ] ——— ] =
) — FLUSH BREAKFAST BAR &G | I | . A | =
9 Q
e T R . JE L1 B EINIRNG OIS A
2 9 — 4 3 = & - FLAT ROOF =
S G | | §§§ I | oy B2 oeE pETAL o -
E I ® ISLAND ol =ﬁ : =g is%: : @ 9 = § SECTION PAGE NO. &
o g ) L oI Romme | HoMeE . |9E [l |3 _
- @ ? 1 | | QlolZ Y |8 al - FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
B KITCHEN | | rooM |0 ||() OFFICE = |8z 11 B VIS
I-0" 39} I7-0" l 6" | '-o" =d 6" 54" 4" 8'-0" Qly L I-0" S It is the builder's complete responsibility to
-~ = I = — 7 ensure that all plans submitted for approval
- 1 —— | ‘q mER _ o fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
N\ (ﬁ\-l | | =" — and all applicable regulations and requirements
= T l N | L_ _ | _ _COFFERED CEILING| | D¢ including zoning provisions and any provisions
QO I | S _—_ L J = in the subdivision agreement. The Control
) :(:. r( \—r'\—f _\ \ \}“‘ = Architect is not responsible in any way for
m N /_\: | < N ?l‘ exalr(pini:lg or apprqtvring site t(Itoﬂing) plans or
DY R === = D¢ bullding code or permit matter of that any
PN I S A . \y_ ¥ J ) L _9 | L —_ N N house can be properly built or located on its lot.
Q Q~ b WL
= ¢ - This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM L 21" L 46" L 6'-3" L 24t L q-jo" L MILTON.
Reviewed model drawings to be 1 1 1 71 1 71
read in conjunction with reviewed | 44-3" [136] M] | 6-0" I ARCHITECTURAL REVJEN & APPROVAL
engineered floor system layout 7 i 7
FIRST FLOOR PLAN ELEV. 3 Jobn G. Wi Architec
ENERGY STAR
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TITLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set FIRST FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
. . ; e . 8700 DUFFERIN ST. COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
out in the Ontario BU|Id|ng Code to be a deS|gner. \ EGION ELEV 3 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. mn ar
3. QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unless design i der Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building cod
2. equired uniess design Is exe:npt under Division ubsection of the bui Ing code Lak 456 D ESIGN SCALE o AREA PAGE No.
T 2 3/16"=1"-0" ZMP 2710
1. | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION JULY 2016 VIKAS GAJJAR™. 8770 P (416) 736-4096 2 3 PROJECT NAME
: DATE TYPE PROJECT. -
REVISIONS NAME Nl SIGNATURE BCIN F (905) 660-0746 NC. JULY 2016 02-10-03 LECCO RIDGE

9:27:02 AM M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

April 7, 2017



44-8" [136 M]

ﬁ TOWN OF MILTON
iiijoN| PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
= JUNIPER 2 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from

L L 6'-0" L full responsibili‘ty_for compliance with the proyisions _of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
/l A /l /l Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
37-2 AN 340 3L statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
/i/ ' 0 L - L ~ /|I/ By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
L 7-8" L 3Ho" , 4-p L 2-0" | q-0" L RECEIVED
/| ’| ’| ’| TOWN OF MILTON
e A IR, A
read in conjunction with reviewed AE 2
= engineered truss system layout BUILDING DIVISION
N N2 WL |
v _AF v | [ = 3 | e 1 ? —F —F
S D, == == (5% 5 I N
¢ At ! ‘ =
(\Lr I O i & !|3|_|Oll /l;lll, n -’I_loll \ 4|| @ g &I_OI? 1 ‘ & ‘ _4 _
| | I S| ®
| R _|
- I N|
o) g W . N [
w2 D ENSUITE 2 | | R
Y | | ®
b T | @ 1 | e
| o DN - (0) —— | ]
| \J I6R | ! o
| -~ [ ©
I L"O' = I I
= = L —
3 S | MASTER 7 9 ® BEDROOM|2 I |
= = BEDROOM = |
! x I
g 0!l I
B O] L
| ™ o E E. JACKS Tl I . B
JACKS N ] pt ) N8 24 oC. 3 | R ™
le 24" oc. 9 2 MR
¥ 0 [ o ®
0 - Q VA A - 0
- 1| ] [ A W [ I
I ; o e s |
[«) N | ° o] ®©
o S :ﬂ: %‘ 8 ! — . } N
| |
= o " O (4-10" . 4" 3-4" |l[3-6"] 4 13'-10" 3-4" 5 =
i [}
2 | Y | % 2
= I I | = L CMA — — = =
:? 3p" 4" 3|_4|| 40 B-p" —! — t S.B. :?
iy T I_9n = iy
1" ] L 4'-p" h_ 4'-4" | 32 L N ?j 51 5 15
= = | z @ b k ©
6 1T = 1 1
. o \N® | ©/K 3 ||E ] 5 D 1 —
o ° - ! _ e I - @ 4 5 | O — =
W.I.C. | W.I.C. J' % 1 52 ¥ STRUDET INC.
== c= 1S — J| <
[ I 9 : Ig N
_I‘@ = — A1 r_I?T-__ " ) _4
| 5 \Sa o :4 | 70 IS L_Z] A
\od _ — [T 3 N
T T s S SN oy 8 S — —+
STADIG! (© Iuic. WIC! 9 L4 A
= N BATH TUB I I !
) 3 M I ! I ] N
_l ' R
™ ] ENSUITE BEDROOM 4 5 +| BEDROOM|3| | |
= e | .
x— T | _? | %': ! I % }
| = | | &'-4" |® Q:: | L |
' " g o sl 2Rl 3 | DD
e (@5 SHARED 6) ¥ ol skl |3 | o = FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
= | ~*| ENSUITE 2 Sleri |8 |
(Tl 1 | 1 % ||% ‘ | It is the builder's complete responsibility to
- | |E | ‘ ferlllsure thellt al'ltﬁlta}]nsAs.uETittted flo(r;a%prlpval
0" -5 o 120" w50 |llepol o ' . o | B oy i e etectus Culnes
| | Sy | " iluing oring rovisins and ay orviors
@@ @@ \ Vp N /,'\Q’n | ?T‘ Architect is not resgonsible in any way for
|| | || . S.B. o I ~N examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
1 I 1 [ | working drawings with respect to any zoning or
B e e e o I e S I I L = — —~ —/f —F% building code or permit matter or that any
wWB4 + LI WL2 WB4 + LI | house can be properly built or located on its lot.
This is t rtify that th | I
BATHROOM BLOCKING A with the applicable Arohiteatural Desigh
See standard details page 10 ﬁrﬂggl'u\lnes approved by the Town of
for required main bathroom '
| . 5I_bll 2I_4II -’I_sll 3I_|0II |OI_3II 2I_OII |3I_4II
grab bar reinforcing 4L ,,|’ ,,l' 4|’ /||’ ql' 4|’ 1L ARCHITECTURAL REVJEV & APFROVAL
L 44_p" [|3.6| M] L 5_0o" LI‘OIL MAR
1 g 1 2/0 20
SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. S —
ENERGY STAR
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TTLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set SECON D FLOOR PLAN gg"&ug'h%ﬁGAvaﬁHELwEgéEm:SDBEESSET
. : : adi : 8700 DUFFERIN ST.
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. \ EGION ELEV. 1 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. mn ar
i QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO D PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code ESIGN
2. i SCALE BY AREA PAGE No.
» L4K 4S6 W_ A1 AN
1. | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION JULY 2016 | \KAS GAJJA@’ 28770 b te16) 7364005 3/16"=1'-0 ZMP 2710 3 PROJECT NAME
X DATE TYPE PROJECT
REVISIONS NAME N SIGNATURE BCIN F (905) 660-0746 NC- JULY 2016 02-10-03 LECCO RIDGE

9:27:03 AM  M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

April 7, 2017



5 TOWN OF MILTON
MllTON PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

= JUNIPER 2 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building

L 44I_5" [B'bl M] L b'—O" L Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
/l /l statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
37" 'I 0" 340 3o By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
L O - L ~ L
/| 1 n 1 n 1 " 1 " 1 " ’l ’l /| /| RECEIVED
L I7-& p 340" 4-5 p2-0" 94-0 L TOWN OF MILTON
i i i 1 ENGINEERED TRUSS SYSTEM MAR 29. 2017
Reviewed model drawings to be NIPI’ER 5
= ,),+q’ read in conjunction with reviewed .
S a? X WL2 LI | engineered truss system layout BUILDING DIVISION
AF=AF — — ] [ ] L 1 ?V —F —F
Q DEB. . XI&%. || —l — === | } _?
N ( 7 | =L
S— |-o" I:‘ — 12-10" L " ‘['_|O" 4" ﬁ 8-0! | ‘ 6": 4'-4" -ll— |-o" } gv a
] 1 \/ ‘ | - J[ T _T _
s of L | dON" 1= I | AL
' 1 \ X
L ® A | nic.| | L | EX
A DN @ — @ o [ =
| TER | L2 <y d
MAS AT % | N
] BEPROOM - ths =
% 5 0 x
- | J
1 s B\ NO) THES S
| g E | ?V
i 1T .« BEDROOM 2 S | = .
JACKS 3 N Q ) S | o &
le 24" ocC. o 9 ¥ N 3 | T 5
- I (3] E
= —— 5 E [ o F % \ =
[ KN oz ROOF TRUSSES I ! o
< of°® 0 ® 24" OC. 7m | & | =
2 % 8 v 5 N ! N
© E m " — ;l ‘ _:
|4I_|0I ® 4 3I_4II 3I_6II 4II |3I_|OII 11 % ‘ I~
E S— . :l— %l | 3|_4|| =9 E‘
@ D % | a ¢
%f‘ — — —— — — 6 —l— — — — — — = — — — — —l L GMJr = = I 777777777777 —‘ ;T ;T %
S 3I 6“ 4II 3I_6II 4II bl_all . ﬂ— D; I S B >
; o <\© | A, BINC) 'L'L\ 14 | P |y | s
9 :2 @ LI | L. _3 1 (5 ) ) } nl
T 3 [ i L =
v Wic I t 23) JC. |l ||z @ = \ 2 } ;v by
] T ——————— - T _gn T T = STRUDET INC.
| r 4 30" 4 40 4 5'-4 - } 2
—1{& = @ — 1 | E—— o)?' | ] 3!2“ ‘ = -
/ Wic| || [Wle.|l o 8 ] N
\od 4 ~ \
T mi :§§WE iﬂ o’ 5 IR 0) 2 o T T
STANDING| @ iy | | o | 8o ) e B EN
- N BATH TUB N I I A N P | ¢ — y
Q 2 M | | i & Ll oM . \:I) —
1 = — =
® ] = A 0 § N g2 | ]| | § | o
ENSUITE = °© | i ;\,
= . I| <
- e | D o | BEDROOM 4 BEDRO$M 3| 324,12 | sF
= 1 " . _ =
S B > 5|&|4RED 2 I 1o & :u:Jl 2o | S | o 5
N z |
- | | @ 7 o @y Tl e '%) S B | o= FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
— = 3 =
5 el L) 7| ENSUITE 512 90 ¢ | B
M | \ =
- ‘ = N . N P
0" | qe ] 6" 20" " 5o ph-o\ |4 6", ! of | S Itis ihe puiders complete fosponsiiiy to
i =7 ' X | N fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
EN| \ L) 591 13 | oF oo f el epolons and e
== | I | iQ ! ning
TR B J——— = SB. ® \ iy Aot 18 mot reasoneibia in any way for
T T = 7 % 0 o 1 — - B Toking clanine wih 1ospGe 1o an soning or
O, WL ’):+ W2 WL ’)'+ | building code or permit matter or that any
- N ’ X 4 house can be properly built or located on its lot.
BATHROOM BLOCKING
Secstandard deaispagelo| | s L) oty | st 05 |20} R | T Rl e e
for required main bathroom i 1 1 1 1 i 1 1 Guidelines approved by the Town of
grab bar reinforcing | 449" [136] M] | 50" -0 MILTON.
71 71 11 ARCHITECTURAL REVJEIV & APPROVAL
MAR 2/0 20
John G. Willi Architect
ENERGY STAR
SHEET TITLE

N Ao

. | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION

JULY 2016

REVISIONS

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
VIKAS GAJJA&Z,—- 28770

NAME \1 SIGNATURE BCIN

REGION DESIGN INC.

8700 DUFFERIN ST. R EGION

CONCORD, ONTARIO

« | | ESIGN

P (416) 736-4096

F (905) 660—0746 I NC.

SECOND

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL

FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE

COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT

*Greenpark.

ELEV. 2 BNk S o 7 S St
SCALE BY AREA PAGE No.
3/16"=1'-0" ZMP 2710
DATE TYPE PROJECT 3 - 2
JULY 2016 02-10-03

PROJECT NAME

LECCO RIDGE

9:27:04 AM M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

April 7, 2017



>/ TOWN OF MILTON
WiiioN| PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
=2 JUNIPER 2 MODEL

BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,

. 44" [|3.6| M] . 60" ) By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
/| ! " 1 n 1 " 1 " /| RECEIVED
T 312 [0y, 3-4 3-2 T TOWN OF MILTON
1 n 1 n 1 " 1 " 1 " MAR 29’ 2017
1” -6 1” o 4 p 2707 4o 1” ENGINEERED TRUSS SYSTEM JUNIPER 2
Reviewed model drawings to be BUILDING DIVISION
~ read in conjunction with reviewed
S 09 W2 WL P | engineered truss system layout
AF_AF v ] [ | [ — p (R 1 ?V —F —F
'OI [ds.s. || — — — : &B. , \ P
g ‘ L \ JR
N I'-0" I/‘ — 13-10" / L4|| T-10" 4" ﬁ \5“0‘? | ‘ 6“! 4'-4" 'Il' |-o" } ﬁ- & _i
1 N —_
- [ kG = \/ ! S Jacks | N Q0 | ~
[ a4 | = Y ENSUITE | &1 [Ne B4 oc | —
| 4G5 b= | ]
+ T N A N[ Jero | =
I G@Y" 4 = g I - 3 swcco}wALL o
—_
‘ <
MASTER BEDROOM |2
L) \
- 5 BEDROOM 9 |
¥ S 0| = é Ll 2 g | N ©
= = 35 \ Onl == 1 T
= P @ () J U] S ‘ -
| Q | | n| =
JACKS N ol = 30 sl o |
N9 24"0C. als o E Sle (= |
Q I 95 Q 4 U] |
g hj 2 & ¥ T = | -
N 2 - N [ - — B \ -
w! & ) @ N | 5
=0 N 1w & ) .l_ | N
iy 2| H 9 &T } N
o AON
|I_OII m |4I_|OII 4II 3I_4II 3I_bll 4II |2I_|OII E ‘ - ~ B
=T T = ' l JACKS | ) o =
? Y S e 24 oc. =% 2
= I e I e [ SE) L (2 Ca S B g E—— | ——— = R e
i 3| 6“ 4|| 3|_b|| 4|| &I_&II ! ||_8 (] L _(i.T L | =9 _E
" : | 1 a | [z]® Dol L_ee 4] | o4 s 5
= A = ®
3 3 ® @y I R <>Sr 4 e 9 | - STRUDET INC
S . y - O ‘28— ~ . -
Nol 060 L NoloCo I @ N E 6 : %‘ \%o% } a —E
— I — Sl | sk T | | | A
- | o = |
5 —X @ = @ 7o |4l TFof a1l Sleor Q | = | FLAT RooF | -r
L/ NS R 7| |3
2] S | | T .
T — FREE @ ¥ I | —F —TF
4 STANDING 9 ) n.l.cl | N.I.C.@ ¥ler i
BATH TB 1.Cy | QF& ******** = =
2 N = | & 5
) 2 S - L l r ), |97 50" iy
RI3 :ﬂ: T'I‘ © | 1
—— —_
I <
e\ | BEDROOM 4 | || BEDROOM 3 || I
|
% EstITE @ ) A @ | HeH % B RS FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
] [ Q SI I ' zED CLNG n =
! _ | . . . .
: sHoreR | .| ENSUITE | e e e o)
(-I‘ | | fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
— h ‘ (—/ | | — _anrli 'ZI_I applicable regulations ach requirements
-0 o | a8 6 2-0 4 50 4 6" 1l 0 inclucing coning provisions and any proviiens
—————— 7 = Architect is not responsible in any way for
— ﬁ% A N i & Torking ceainge wih 1aspac 1o any soning or
B X, |>_<j || — — L S.B. x N t\glglrlc;lnr?g covc\glegorvgermitpmatter o¥ fha; gny
Ne— N < f I‘?/ J | il STUCCO WALL JEN EN S house can be properly built or located on its lot.
S AL 2 This is to certify that these plans comply
BATHROOM BLOCKING e T
See standard d_etalls page 10 L 5lgt I, 214 I, Tz I, 310" L 10-3" 34" L MILTON.
for required main bathroom A 7 7 7 7 i
grab bar reinforcing ] 448" [136| M] ] 60" ] ARCHITECTURAL REVJEN & APPROVAL
gl 71 71
SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEV.3 ML
John G. Willi Architect
ENERGY STAR
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TTLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set SECOND FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
4. . . - A 8700 DUFFERIN ST. COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. : \ EGION ELEV. 3 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. mn ar
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO D PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code ESIGN
2.
. . L4K 4S6 SCALE At A BY AREA PAGE No.
1. | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION JuLy 2016 | vikas GAJJA@’ 28770 b (616) 736406 3/16"=1"-0 ZMP 2710 3 3 PROJECT NAME
: DATE PROJECT -
REVISIONS NAME N SIGNATURE BCIN F (905) 660-0746 NC- A JULY 2016 TYPE 02-10-03 LECCO RIDGE

9:27:05 AM  M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

April 7, 2017



6:12
N q
6:12 6:12
&:12
8:12 &:12
&:12
2212 Y \ N
I\ |
6:12
T"x22" PRE CAST
CONC. IMPOST
MID-HEIGHT OF MAIN ROOF HIGH CEILING
ASPHALT SHINGLE
T" PRECAST CONC.
T PREGAST CONC._ ROOF PLAN |
PREFIN. ALUM. RAL.,
FASCIA, GUTTER ¢
PREFIN. ALUM. RAL, VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) 5 | TOWN OF MILTON
FASCIA, GUTTER ¢ M PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) N 1 PRECAST CONC. = JUNIPER 2 MODEL
_ I TOP OF PLATE _ _ Z /'/__SURROUND _ BUILDING: REVIEWED
o " TOP OF TRANSOM -0 SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
- 7 T T [Lava ‘ o CONT. 4"+7" PRECAST PLANS EXAMINER DATE
3 TOP OF NINDOW ‘ L = L 4 CONC. BAND Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
Fle. N F6. N inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
6" PRE FINISH ALUMINUM full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
FRIEZE BOARD the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
=Q AN N BRICK VENEER Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
=_| ) (TYP) statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
s By CONT. 4" + 1" PRECAST / / By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
'E‘ . +
CONC. BAND / / PRECAST CONC. SILL
um} BOTTOM OF WINDOW ] /_ RECEIVED
= ] - [ ] — I TOWN OF MILTON
B o PRECAST CONC. SILL — |
;;_ Tll FLASHING MAR 29, 2017
N Z D
_ _|FINSFcOND FLOOR _ - - - _ _ _ _ _ JENIFER 2
= 412 ol T2 BUILDING DIVISION
i) FLASHING
(3] < <
TP OF TRANSOM 1 b FiNiSH ALIMINM = : ~ — 4
P FRIEZE BOARD “F.@.‘ \| “F.@.‘ \| “F.@.‘ \| [ I £ I - o 7 = 7 0] 10" PRECAST CONC.
_—|_TOP_OF WINDOW - - % n o ) nos ARCH. HEADER
= 8" DIA. COLUMN ON 14"x14" — = / N | W/ KEYSTONE
iy MASONRY PIER. PROVIDE Fo, ~Il[IFe B E W
[S] ) SIMPSONS STRONG = B E [
=9 O CONNECTION TIE CONNECTOR | |7 < E —] —1
I = FOR BEAM/POST CONNECTION I == =l | Fé. | | Fe. | — | = | | Fé. | — 4%+ 1" PRECAST
Q (TYP) > = il 4 — _— CONC. BAND
f —] —
| oo gz mon eens cone. s o ——JIDHIITNIT -l T e
Q T" PRECAST CONC. BAND _— I 1 —
N|FNFRSTFLOOR g (palyh _l | _ll | == | N | | |_77
— [ SRENFOVER _ S - - H|8al 1 B I I — M= — - - -
Z | ' HEEEE .=
FIN. GRADE__| Z 1 | ] —
I I — FlN‘IGEADE It is the builder's complete responsibility to
| | ensure that all plans submitted for approval
| | | | fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
$ | I A & <1 oH Door IA & xonpoor | § neluding £onG broitions and any proveians
1 udai zoni VIS VIS
3 GUARDS/HANDRAILS | | | = in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Shall be provided on | 9 Architect is not responsible in any way for
. | | examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
pOI’ChES as requwed | | working drawings with respect to any zoning or
. . buildi d i t th
based on final lot grading | | house can bo propbry buillor ocated on it 1o
| |
| | This is to certify that these plans comply
_TOP oF SLAB_ — — -+ - I — — — with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of

MILTON.

FRONT ELEVATION | ARCHTECTURAL REE

JUNIPER 2

ENERGY STAR

. . o ] SHEET TITLE
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set FRONT ELEVATION DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE

N Ao

COMMENCING WIT ORI ND REPORT
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™

9:27:07 AM M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
- s IMESIGN [ 000 7 2wp ™ 270 | °
ISSUED FOR COORDINATION JULY 2016 VIKAS GAJJAR 28770 P (416) 736—4096 I - 1 PROJECT NAME

REVISIONS NAME N SIGNATURE BCIN F (305) 660-0746 NC- DATEJULY 2016 TYPE PROJ%TZ_10_03 LECCO RIDGE

April 7, 2017



TOP OF SL.AB

porches as required

based on final lot grading

I ——— N

FRONT ELEVATION 2

and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

S 6:12 y
6:12
&:12
22" PRE CAST >
cone.MposT T -
~
T~ &:12
HIGH CEILING T~ e s 12
MID-HEIGHT OF MAIN ROOF NG
- ~N
~
4'410" ARCH BRICK . ~ ASPHALT SHINGLE ‘
55LD|ER5 RN &:12 N /_ 1o
KEYSTONE o~ PREFIN. ALUM, RAL, :
S /_ FASCIA, GUTTER ¢
PREFIN. ALM. RAL, —| o VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) |t g
FASCIA, GUTTER 4 / ~ 412
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) S~ BRICK SOLDIER (TYP)  |[L ! o
_ ZJTOPOFPLATE _ _ _ q L , _— [ 1o,
= TOP OF TRANSOM
1to" =" A
2| sor cr von e i I I ==l consrmecer  ROOF PLAN 2
—] — — ] CONC. ON 0" BRICK
CONT. 4* PRECAST | = [ = IR N | = [T = I3 P SOLDIER BAND
CONC. ON 7" BRICK — — — —] TOWN OF MILTON
=9 SOLDIER BAND —|l~ — \ —|l/ — / |(3RIC)K VENEER Wi PLANNING A’\‘IJB [\llle\léERLgpM ENT
= h — — — — TYP. - MODEL
g 2 BSOS @ = N iy il | W19, i i (NN = @) S W0 S i i T
R =(mnl= / <= N PRECAST CONC. SILL SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
2 _|_ BOTTOM OF WINDOW = — = = PLANS EXAMINER DATE
= 1 I 1 I Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
6‘ fg inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
o N FLASHING FLASHING full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
< N the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
N _ FIN. SECOND FLOOR __ _ _ — — — N — — — _ _ _ _ Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
- 6" PRE FINISH ALUMINUM { 4:12 10:12 T:12 By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
T‘l\l FRIEZE BOARD y =
TOP_OF TRANSOM [ g RECEIVED
= — — — — — TOWN OF MILTON
© —|IFe. |—|F.. |—|F.. |— H|F&- = !
= ToP OF WNDOW = (23 = (T8 =S 3 = El ____ lE v & J P MAR 29, 2017
j_' &" DIA. COLUMN ON |4"xI4"  — = I /IIF||F & — - /| \ = 1 T > JUNIPER 2
g |- bl e il ) S S = B E £l M En = e o
o ¥ &MTMSE%':?I O?IT%%NgONNE CTOR — —] —] 1 | 7 NlE — ]
T fd —] ] ] —] - [ HH ] ] "
o ¥ FOR BEAMIPOST iR = ([NEll= L —— | == 2= 1 e = 5 I e | = B SECAST CONC.
CONNECTION (TYP) = L eyl = —
_J BOTIOM OF WINDOW ;jﬂ‘ THHEHENER HTH H | || | | | || | —
< i AAAER A i i
1 ??IHN.FIR_STFOOR PRECAST CONe. 3L — W—tilh THH _HE i A B | (Wl ‘ | _H _ ! E |_ H _l j; _ _
JN _tfvlh\.llﬁEbLELO_Qﬁlrr
B B e s
a ' | | | | 3 | | | E
Z | ] |
= / | : ; o o
5 GUARDS/HANDRAILS / 2B 5«7 ot oor 2B 5«7 0100w | 2 Lis i bl conpits ssponsly
Q Shall be provided on | =0 fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
S

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

JUNIPER 2

ENERGY STAR

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set

out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Mlw s o

ISSUED FOR COORDINATION

JULY 2016

REVISIONS

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
.
M
VIKAS GAJJA@,_- 28770

NAME \1 SIGNATURE BCIN

REGION DESIGN INC.
8700 DUFFERIN ST.
CONCORD, ONTARIO

L4K 4S6
P (416) 736-4096

F (905) 660-0746

M EGION
) ESIGN
NC.

SHEET TITLE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
FRONT ELEVATION DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT
ELEV. 2 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
: PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
scae 7 er AREA PAGE No.
3/16"=1"-0 ZMP 2710
DATE TYPE PROJECT 4 - 2
JULY 2016 02-10-03

*Greenpark.

PROJECT NAME

LECCO RIDGE

9:27:08 AM M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

April 7, 2017



6:12

10:12
10:12
10:12 r
10:12 ;
. |
ASPHALT SHINGLE
MID-HEIGHT OF MAIN ROOF 6:12
HIGH CEILING
o CEILIG ROOF PLAN 3
PREFIN. ALUM. RWL.,
FASCIA, GUTTER ¢ ﬁ TOWN OF MILTON
PREFIN. ALUM. RIAL., Y | VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) oM PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FASCIA, GUTTER ¢ S | JUNIPER 2 MODEL
- IToP OF PLATE VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) I 0" STUCCO FRIEZE BUILDING: REVIEWED
LA — - = - SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
i? TOP OF TRANSOM 'S FRIEZE — - T PLANS EXAMINER DATE
=| TOP_OF WINDOW BOARD O e =T - CONT. 4'+1" PRECAST Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
- 1 L Al CONC. BAND inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
¢ 210 / F& f -2ea . N ‘ ] full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
5" STUCCO PROFILE R . T the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
- TRIM (TYP) \ o / ‘A" ER / < STUCCO (TYP.) Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
_ Q Rt . PN - b statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
:—l » y - E ’ o > By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
— ¥ STUCCO (TYP.) L N - : i \ } / ;
§ N b P N ) N / - ’ PRECAST CONC. SILL RECEIVED
¥ _| BOTIOMOFWNDOW Lo oo cone ci) B S I . | : E i TOWN OF MILTON
= - H il MAR 29, 2017
i P ﬁ STONE VENEER ;
;{r‘ g STONE VENEER —— | ﬁ i o JUNIPER 2
G
FIN SECONDFLOOR - - : — — L - - - - - - - == BUILDING DIVISION
= 1&" PER FINISHED — | 6:12 \
_! ALUMINUM RAILING
N o)
TOP_OF TRANSOM "
T T PRE CAST CONC. ARCH —~ e O e N s A
% SURROUND W/ KEYSTONE FG. o 10" PRECAST CONC,
= TOP.OF WINDOW /_ HEADER W/ KEYSTONE
S = E 1 s = s
B DOUBLE PRECAST CONC. \ 4 >
~ oL I N ] I /V/ 1] 7\\'\ /V/ 1] 7\\'\ DOUBLE PRECAST
N = H| |Fe. Fe. | | | Fe. Fe. | | | CONC. BAND
_——BOTF—OMMDON E M It is the builder's complete responsibility to
o 1 — ensure that all plans submitted for approval
] T T T T | — N % H |:||:||:||:||:||:||:||: i||:||:||:||:||:||:||:| ﬁ |:||:||:||:||:||:||:| :||:| i||:||:||:||:||:| fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
NFIN. FIRST FLOOR I I I [N I [ and all applicable regulations and requirements
'm ELOOR - - - i = —— —— — —— nl - - including zoning provisions and any provisions
— - i1 o H [ 1=l 12 lr:ﬁsutbphvmton agreerglenp The Contfrol
4 rchitect 1s not responsible in any way for
- | examinng o ppreing sl (oaf lrs
| _ | buildir?g codegor permitpmatter o}; that agny
| w— house can be properly built or located on its lot.
= | | | (- . )
$ | | | 4B &« 1 o1 poor 4B o « 1 ot poor I £ B P arat oanih
Q@ | GUARDS/HANDRAlLS | | Y Guidelinepspapproved by the Town gf
| | Shall be provided on | | I & MILTON.
| |porches as required | | F————————— e |
| |based on final lot grading | | | T T T T T T e AACHITECTURAL REVIE
| | | r——- 5
TOP OF SLAB _ _ S _ _ - _ _ - |— — - — — — — —
c_—__—____—____—___ ) ____~
FRONT ELEVATION 3 Jdohn G. Wil
5 Th . . S . SHEET TITLE
- e undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4. design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set FRONT ELEVAT'ON ggﬁugﬁ;ﬁcw\,ﬂy&%ﬂoﬁnB&E?SET
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 8700 DUFFERIN ST. \ EGION ELEV. 3 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. mn ar
i QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO D PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
2.
s » L4K 456 ESIGN SCALCE/’I 6"=1"-0" BY ZMP AREA 2710 PAGE No.
1. |ISSUED FOR COORDINATION JULY 2016 VIKAS GAJJAR 28770 P (416) 736-4096 4 3 PROJECT NAME
3 DATE TYPE PROVECT -
REVISIONS NAME \1 SIGNATURE BCIN F (905) 660—0746 NC. JULY 2016 02-10-03 LECCO RIDGE

9:27:09 AM  M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

April 7, 2017



5 | TOWN OF MILTON
WilioN PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
i JUNIPER 2 MODEL

BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,

N By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
o ~N N
N &2 RECEIVED
N TOWN OF MILTON
ASPHALT SHINGLE
~ MAR 29, 2017
N JUNIPER 2
N
PREFIN. ALUM. RAL., ~ PREFIN. ALUM, RIL., BUILDING DIVISION
FASCIA, GUTTER ¢ SN FASCIA, GUTTER 4
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) o~ VENTED SOFFIT (TYP)
| TOP OF PLATE 7 _ _ _ _ _ TOP OF PLA
= |-o" L —~ \ =
it E e : 14 S rp—_a
- re. [~ BRICK SOLDIER N
=9 7 20 N (TYP) N o
! )
] T - ©
=~ N \ / // I ‘ =_I
N s BOTTOM OF WINDOW || &
__BO@M—OF WINDOW — | Al_AN
= ] P d C— 4'4" PRECAST CONC.
T
- b BAND S
> \ PRECAST CONC. SILL S
© L PRECAST CONC. (TYP) =~
SILL (TYP) = .
FIN. SECOND FLOOR - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ — — ) A _ _ __ FIN. SECOND FLOOR
. BRICK SOLDIER %12 .
T-| BRICK VENEER (TYP) — (TYP) in
o ~ I 59 | = N
—|_TOP_OF WINDOW | PREFIN. ALUM. RAL., —TOP OF NINDOW
< FASCIA, GUTTER ¢
Fé. S 60" | VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) -
e ™ ~F |
e~ ~ T~ . ho 48 o
¥ , .~ VAEONRY PIER. FROVIDE S|
AANRAESAA BOTTOM OF WINDOW
BOTTOM OF WINDOW CONNECTION TIE CONNECTOR
N \j FOR BEAM/POST CONNECTION .
1
0 PRECAST (TYP) _?r
(513’;3 SiLL PREFINISHED
_ | AN FiRsT FLOOR ALUMINUM RAILING . FIN. FIRST FLQPR
[ - — — = - - - - - - - - - - SUNKEN FOTER ~ -
Q _ OTER ol
N FIN. GRADE T T
L
o H 30'24" STRUCT.  TYPICAL
H FRAME BASEMENT LARGER WINDOW MAY o
. Il WINDOW (TYP)  REGUIRE WINDOW WELL 3
. i DEPENDING ON FINISH 8" POURED CONC.
[ I GRADE CONDITIONS.
[ DRAIN WELL TO
| FOOTING DRAINAGE
| |
TOP OF SLAB I
- 1

TOP OF SLAB

LEFT ELEVATION |
ALLOWABLE GLAZING

WALL AREA a449.17
ALLOWABLE WINDOW AREA @ 700 % (12 M SIDEYARD) 6644
ACTUAL WINDOW AREA 4940

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.

JUNIPER 2

ENERGY STAR

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set

out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

N Ao

ISSUED FOR COORDINATION

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
.
M
VIKAS GAJJA@,, 28770

JULY 2016

REVISIONS

NAME \1 SIGNATURE BCIN

REGION DESIGN INC.
8700 DUFFERIN ST.
CONCORD, ONTARIO

L4K 4S6
P (416) 736-4096

F (905) 660-0746

M EGION
) ESIGN
NC.

SHEET TITLE

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING WITH WORK AND REPORT

ELEV. 1 A SR D U, Seo

SCALE BY AREA PAGE No.
3/16"=1'-0" ZMP 2710

DATE TYPE PROJECT 5
JULY 2016 02-10-03

*Greenpark.

PROJECT NAME

LECCO RIDGE

9:27:09 AM  M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

April 7, 2017



ASPHALT SHINGLE

TOWN OF MILTON
N| PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
- JUNIPER 2 MODEL

BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE
Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton

RECEIVED
TOWN OF MILTON

MAR 29, 2017
JUNIPER 2

BUILDING DIVISION

BRICK SOLDIER
(TYP)
PREFIN. ALUM. RWL.,
/ FASGIA, GUTTER ¢
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.)
TOP OF PLATE — _ _ _ _ _ i _ _ _ _ _ TOP OF PLA
i Ipo" T 6 —— iy 49 | ] J-o 6" PRE FINISH ALUMINUM iy
*|_T0P oF WiNDOW [T LTI =) } -} e Bk TOP OF WINDOW_™
BRICK SOLDIER
- Fe M (TvP) AN 4" PRECAST CONC. SILL ON
= e AN = " Y R
) Y N\ ) . = — 10" BRICK SOLDIER BAND §
N = AT . (LT =
N | ———— / BOTTOM OF WINDOW | &
BOTTOM OF WINDOW — _ ; —
—_— = T 1 ~ !' 4‘()
I =
= ; = PRECAST CONC. SILL C
P PRECAST CONC. SILL 9P () Sr
n (TYP) n
FIN. SECOND_ FLOOR — — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ — = &2 e, _ _ _ __ FIN. SECOND FLOOR
. . BRICK SOLDIER T .
| BRICK VENEER (TYP) — in (TYP) T
N — N 16.7 59 | v N
__ | TOP OF WINDOW ~N ;_l- | PREFIN. ALUM. RWL., TOP OF WINDOW
Fe. N N N N 6'-0" L FASCIA, Glﬂ'l'?er‘YP)
= N it VENTED SOFF =
- - N $ ™ Pl.
g 3 © g T 5" DIA. COLIMN ON 454" ©T
/ s MASONRY PIER. PROVIDE 2
e A4 SIMPSONS STRONG BOTTOM OF WINDOW
BOTTOM OF WINDOW A ~ || CONNECTION TIE CONNECTOR
sSF K PRECAST CONC. SILL o | FrOY'R;;BEAM/POST CONNECTION .
B - N < (TYP) [ | - Q
0N > (F'REC)AsT CONC. SILL_i i =
™ TYP 3 1= PREFINISHED
.| FIN. FIRST FLOOR _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ] | _ ALUMINIM RAILING _ N FIN. FIRST FLQPR
— SUNKEN FLOOR SUNKEN FOYER
N il i SUNKEN F K
o P
y - [ 1
N FIN, GRADE : - L FIN GRADE
r | |
| | — == 30"'x24" STRUCT. TYPIC. |
| | 11 FRAME BASEMENT LARGER WINDOW MAY Lo
h WINDOW (TYP) REQUIRE WINDOW WELL >
Lo ¥ DEPENDING ON FINISH 8" POURED CONC. . 3
I i GRADE CONDITIONS. [ <K
[ I DRAIN WELL TO [
[ FOOTING DRAINAGE I
| | [
. (.
TOP OF SLAB I Il TOP OF SLAB
- EI_E____:____: _____ — el —— — et ——— el ——— — et ——— - |:|:| - - - - -

LEFT ELE\/} "TI ON 2 It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines

ALLOHABLE GLAZING and all applicable regulations and requirements
inclﬁding ggping_ provisions anctl ar_;_)ll’lgr%v(i)sr:?rrgsl
tl Ivision agreement.
WALL AREA 4497 Ichh?t:eSEt is not resgonsible in any way for
ALLOWABLE WINDOW AREA @ 700 % (12 M SIDEYARD) 6644 S P or
buildi d it matt that
ACTUAL WINDOW AREA 4990 house can be properly builtof located on its lot
This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
MILTON.
ARCHITECTURAL REVIE
John G. Willi
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SEEE I;T_'I'_E S|DE ELEVATI ON CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
B - . . DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE
4 design, and _has the qua_llﬁcat_lops and meets the req_mrements set 8700 DUFFERIN ST COMMENCING. WITH WORK AND REPORT
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. : \ EGION ELEV. 2 ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER. mn ar
i QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
2 Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code ESIGN SCALE o AREA PAGE N
: . . L4K 456 At AN o.
1. | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION JULY 2016 | \KAS GAJJA@,.;— 28770 b te16) 7364005 3/16"=1"-0 ZMP 2710 5 2 PROJECT NAME
2 DATE TYPE PROJECT -
REVISIONS NAME N SIGNATURE BCIN F (305) 660-0746 NC. JULY 2016 02-10-03 LECCO RIDGE

9:27:10 AM M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

April 7, 2017



RECEIVED
TOWN OF MILTON

TOWN OF MILTON
WiijoNl PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
= JUNIPER 2 MODEL

MAR 29, 2017
JUNIPER 2 BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017

BUILDING DIVISION | | 5Cans Exavingr —

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building

Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable \
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario, \ 1 FRIEZE BD
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton DQD%DDD AS PER ELEVATION
oL Je——
|—1 ] D
[\ FACE
S BRICK
= W R o L, el O
9 =
i W A —— HQDGDQ STONE
[
\ = RETURN
O
[ =W
— D%[I:j
S 0\~
~_ 10:12 ‘:)%?DDD
- E—
~ (— DD
~ [ 0
e S
| E—
ASPHALT SHINGLE m:) %)D D
DETAIL OF STONE 55T
TO BRICK TRANSITION
::ig?& ALG UMI'I'I'ER. RJ:L" VARIES
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP)
TOP OF PLATE. _ _ _ TOP OF PLA
=~ ILO" -BRICK SOLDIER rYe =
- = 6.9 !
=] 10 of HiNDOW = eree)—[1[ ][] I RagRT 6 STUCCO FRIEZE TOP OF WNDOW ™|
N BRICK SOLDIER TSP BOARD
Fé. AN R TN
_ s N (Tvp) N Chem LT >
&) e 12.3 U e _l
0 Y tol STUCCO (TYP) on
< - N p . : /_ .
S s BOTTOM OF WINDOW | &
__ | BoTTOM OF WiNDOW - _/I_l SERANSEE) 18" PRE FINISHED
- PRECAST CONC. SILL ~:‘E‘ LT ALUMINUM RAILING
9 PRECAST CONC. SILL e A ERECAST =O'
| . S — CONC. BAND. =
b oy = e (LR ~
1
FIN. SECOND FLOOR — — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ] = — —— __FIN. SECOND FLOOR
: BRICK SOLDIER R == 2 HE/;FEEERm _
T-| BRICK VENEER (TYP) (TYP) :%EEE -
N 16.7 I 59 N
__J|_TOP OF WINDOW 75—;%&; B TOP OF WINDOW ||
~— STONE VENEER
Fé. N N N e I W I e | ‘}, 1] 6'-0"
AN N — [ S
= A =
9 . ——FLFri ol
S s d — H S
s DOUBLE PRECAST _ BOTTOM OF WINDOW
/ p— i CONC. SILL -
BOTTOM OF WINDOW \ |
g - \Tl E-R;K}ED(}AST CONC. it 4'_0"{ . ) _
© PRECAST CONC. SILL —F T L HIN N i
3 (e) T ALUMINM RAILING
_ | FIN. FIRST FLOOR — T H 4 FIN FIRST FLOPR
H - + — — - - - - - - - — - — - T 1 [ =T = -
% ~‘ . F
(\ir FIN. GRADE T T ! ] EIN GRADE
Lo e 30"24" STRUCT.  TYPICA| |
[ P v T e NINDON el I Itis the build let bility
= s the er's complete responsibility to
| | i i WINDOW (TYP.) EEE%%NQNODNOL‘JI #I‘Ilg‘-‘l- 8" POURED CONC. | | :? feur:llsugg r;hLeI;It al'ltﬁltins :ﬁgTitt?dpflo(rs al%plylrlgval
I N y ply wil e Architectural Guidelines
| | Il GRADE CONDITIONS. | | and all applicable regulations and requirements
. ! EOaN ' ' In the StlbaNiSan agreament. The Conrel
| | FOOTING DRAINAGE | | Architect is not resgonsible in any way for
| | | | examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
| | | | building code or permit matter or that any
TOP OF SLAB | | | | TOP OF SLAB house can be properly built or located on its lot.
—_— = i s il ——— e i —— i —— e i —— -t = ———t — - - -
EI_ EI ________________________________________________________________________ |: ________ I:l This is to certify that these plans comply

with the applicable Architectural Design

LE]:T ELEV ATI ON 3 ﬁrﬂggliiqges approved by the Town of

ARCHITECTURAL REVJE
ALLOWABLE GLAZING
WALL AREA a49.17
ALLOWABLE WINDOW AREA @ 700 % (1.2 M SIDEYARD) 6044
ACTUAL WINDOW AREA 4940 John G. Willi
ENERGY STAR
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TTLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL

design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set LEFT SIDE ELEVATION/| DMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS BEFORE

N Ao

COMMENCING WIT! ORI ND REPORT
outin the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. 5700 DUTFERIL <1 P\ EGION ELEV. 3 AN DSCREPANGIES 10 TIE pESIONER *Green ar k
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. -

9:27:11 AM M:\PROJECTS\LECCO RIDGE - MILTON\STANDARD PLANS\JUNIPER 2\ACAD-JUNIPER 2 MASTER.DWG

Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code
- s IMESIGN 5 6000 7 2wp ™ 220 |
ISSUED FOR COORDINATION JULY 2016 | VIKAS GAJJAR 28770 T PROJECT NAME

P (416) 736—4096

REVISIONS NAME N SIGNATURE BCIN F (905) 660-0746 NC- DATEJULY 2016 TrPE PROJ%:TZ_»IO_O?) 5-3 LECCO RIDGE

April 7, 2017



TOWN OF MILTON
N| PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

= JUNIPER 2 MODEL
BUILDING: REVIEWED

SCOTT SHERRIFFS APR 13, 2017
PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building

Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
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Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
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full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
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PLANS EXAMINER DATE

Neither the issuance of a permit nor carrying out of
inspections by the Town of Milton relives the owner from
full responsibility for compliance with the provisions of
the Ontario Building Code Act and the Ontario Building
Code, both as amended, as well as other applicable
statutes and regulations of the Province on Ontario,
By-laws of the Region of Halton and Town of Milton
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building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.
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